



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 854/2011& CRL.M.A. 7922/2011, CRL.M.(BAIL)
1212/2011

VIJENDER KUMAR @ JUGNUAppellant

Through: None

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for the
State.
SI Akansha, P.S: Civil Lines

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

% **ORDER**
22.05.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Issue court notice to the appellant as well as to his surety through SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.
3. Issue court notice to learned counsel for appellant through all permissible modes including electronic mail, if any, returnable on 01.09.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 22, 2025/PU/sc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any