



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 854/2011**

VIJENDER KUMAR @ JUGNUAppellant

Through: Mr. Ravi P. Shukla, Mr. Dhruv Shukla, Ms. Upasna Shukla and Mr. Rachit Sharma, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State with Mr. Naveen, Mr. Siddharth Goyal and Mr. Arsalan Naik, Advocates along with SI Pinki, PS-Civil Lines.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

27.11.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Status report has been filed on behalf of the State and the same is taken on record.
3. As per the said report, Prosecutrix is not residing at the given address and her further whereabouts are also not known.
4. Let e-TCR be requisitioned from the concerned Trial Court before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 3rd February, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2025/nd/ik