



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 854/2011**

VIJENDER KUMAR @ JUGNU

.....Appellant

Through: Ms.Rani P.Shukla, Mr.Dhruv Shukla,
Ms.Upasna Shukla & Mr.Rachit
Sharma, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for
the State with SI Pinki Dahiya PS
Civil Lines.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
3. List on 23.07.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

APRIL 27, 2026/ps